Investments held for trading 持作買賣之投資 － － － 16,066 16,066

Trading securities 買賣證券 16,066 － 16,066 (16,066) －

Impact of HKAS - Int 21 香港會計準則詮釋第21號之影響

Deferred taxation 遞延稅項 (8,651) (192,342) (200,993) － (200,993)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 資產及負債之影響總計 1,698,806 (214,410) 1,484,396 － 1,484,396

Investment property revaluation reserve 投資物業重估儲備 1,028,624 (1,028,624) － － －

Negative goodwill 負商譽 76 － 76 (76) －

Retained profits 保留溢利 279,217 814,214 1,093,431 76 1,093,507

Minority interests 少數股東權益 － (20,908) (20,908) － (20,908)

Total effects on equity 權益之影響總計 1,307,917 (235,318) 1,072,599 － 1,072,599

Minority interests 少數股東權益 (20,908) 20,908 － － －

2. 應用香港財務報告準則（續）

於二零零五年九月三十日及二零零五年十

月一日應用新香港財務報告準則對綜合資

產負債表項目之影響摘要如下：

– 43 –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2006

財務報告表附註（續）
截至二零零六年九月三十日止年度

2. APPLICATION OF HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING

STANDARDS (Continued)

The effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the Group’s

equity at 1st October, 2004 are summarised below:

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

原先呈列 調整 重列

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Investment property revaluation reserve 投資物業重估儲備 781,854 (781,854) －

Retained profits 保留溢利 264,676 610,821 875,497

Total effects on equity 權益之影響總計 1,046,530 (171,033) 875,497

The effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the

Company’s balance sheet items at 30th September, 2005 and 1st

October, 2005 are summarised below:

30.9.2005

(originally 30.9.2005 1.10.2005

stated) Adjustments (restated) Adjustments (restated)

（原先呈列） 調整 （重列） 調整 （重列）

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Balance sheet items 資產負債表項目

Impact of HKAS 40 香港會計準則第40號之影響
Investment properties 投資物業 1,286,300 (9,700) 1,276,600 － 1,276,600
Property, plant and equipment 物業、裝置及設備 1,120 1,130 2,250 － 2,250

Impact of HKAS 17 香港會計準則第17號之影響
Prepaid lease payments 預付租賃款項 － 368 368 － 368

Impact of HKAS 39 香港會計準則第39號之影響
Investment in subsidiaries 附屬公司投資 7,234 － 7,234 2,882 10,116
Amount due from subsidiaries 應收附屬公司賬款 169,666 － 169,666 (2,882) 166,784
Interest in a jointly controlled entity 共同控制公司權益
　－Investment in a jointly controlled entity －投資於共同控制公司 － － － 1,913 1,913
　－Amount due from a jointly controlled entity －應收共同控制公司賬款 59,886 － 59,886 (1,913) 57,973
Available-for-sale investments 可供出售投資 － － － 8,000 8,000
Investment securities 投資證券 8,000 － 8,000 (8,000) －

Impact of HKAS - Int 21 香港會計準則詮釋第21號之影響
Deferred taxation 遞延稅項 (4,297) (192,593) (196,890) － (196,890)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 資產及負債之影響總計 1,527,909 (200,795) 1,327,114 － 1,327,114

Investment property revaluation reserve 投資物業重估儲備 1,108,542 (1,108,542) － － －
Retained profits 保留溢利 151,186 907,747 1,058,933 － 1,058,933

Total effects on equity 權益之影響總計 1,259,728 (200,795) 1,058,933 － 1,058,933

2. 應用香港財務報告準則（續）

於二零零四年十月一日應用新香港財務報

告準則對本集團權益之影響摘要如下：

於二零零五年九月三十日及二零零五年十

月一日應用新香港財務報告準則對本公司

資產負債表項目之影響摘要如下：

– 44 –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2006

財務報告表附註（續）
截至二零零六年九月三十日止年度

2. APPLICATION OF HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING

STANDARDS (Continued)

The effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the

Company’s equity at 1st October, 2004 are summarised below:

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

原先呈列 調整 重列

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Investment property revaluation reserve 投資物業重估儲備 890,122 (890,122) －

Retained profits 保留溢利 126,482 728,899 855,381

Total effects on equity 權益之影響總計 1,016,604 (161,223) 855,381

The Group has not early applied the following new standards,

amendments and interpretations that have been issued but are

not yet effective. The directors anticipate that the application of

HKAS 39 and HKFRS 4 (Amendments) will have impact on the

financial statements of the Group and that the application of the

other new standards, amendments and interpretations will have

no material impact on the results and financial position of the

Group. The Group is still not in the position to reasonably

estimate the impact that may arise from HKAS 39 & HKFRS 4

(Amendments).

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital disclosures1